Order No, 2
Effective Dale: 47512017
Agreement Date: 1/24/2017
_ Project No. 127-A1-110
NAME OF PROJECT: Northwest 5th Addition Improvements- Sewer
OWNER: City of Lexington
CONTRACTOR: Midlands Contracting, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2-FINAL

[ITEM CONTRACTINSTALLED |DIFFER
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY ENCE [UNIT PRICE| ADD/ DEDUCT
2 |Fumish & Install SDR 35 PVC
a. 8" Diameter 4,394 4,349 LF. (45)] $ 192549 (866.,25)
b. 4" Diameter 2,696 2,578] L.F. (118)] §  17.501%  (2,065.00)
3 Furnish & Install Fittings, complete in place
a, B" x 4" Wye : 51 50| Each (H1§ 750018 (75.00)
b, 4" Piug 64 61] Each {3)] § 80001 % {240,00)
c. 8" Plug 2 4| Each 21% 10000} % 200.00
5 |Furnish & Install Gravel Bedding 7,090 6,927| L.F. {163)] $ 3251% (528.75)
6 [Fumish & Install C800 PVC Force Main
with Tracer Wire
a. 4" Diameter 1,056 1,078 LF. 221 % 11,601 % 253,00
8 {Fumish & Install Flowable Fill Encasement
Along Forcemain 40 60] L.F. 201 % 15.001% 300.00
10 {Tap Existing Manhole 2 1l Each (1)] $ 1,300.00}%  (1,300,00)
11 |Remove & Replace 8" Thick Concrete
Favement 42 - SY. (42)] & 70008 {2,940.,00)
12 _|Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter 28 -| L.F. (28)] & 2500 % {700.00)
TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE $ {7,963.00)
JUSTIFICATION: To adjust contract quantities to actual quantities installed.
Change to CONTRACT PRICE:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $ 235,070.00
Net increase rasulting from previous CHANGE ORDER $ 13,766.00
Net decrease resulting from this CHANGE ORDER: $ (7,983.00)
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $ 240,873.00

Change to CONTRACT TIME:
The CONTRACT TIME will not be alterad.

Approvals Required: To be effective, this order must be approved as required by the General Conditions,

<\
Approved by: ma,g/ , MIDLANDS CONTRACTING, INC.

Approved by: , CITY OF LEXINGTON

Approved by: ?M Y /. . MILLER & ASSOCIATES




