CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 127-A1-110

PROJECT NAME: Northwest 5th Addition Improvements- Sewer

CONTRACTOR: Midlands Contracting, inc.

CONTRACT FOR: $235,070.00

AGREEMENT DATE:

112412017

This Certificate of Substantial Completion applies to all work under the Contract Documents or to the
following specified parts thereof:

ltem Unit Total
No. Description Quantity Unit Price Amount
1 Mobilization 11 LS. |$ 3,500,000 $ 3,500.00
Furnish & Install SDR 35 PVC
a. 8" Diameter 4349 LF. |$ 19251 $ 83,718.25
b. 4” Diameter 2578 LF. |$ 17.50 | $ 45,115.00
3 Furnish & Install Fittings, complete in
place
a. 8" x 4" Wye 50| Each { $ 7500 § 3,750.00
b. 4" Plug 61| Each | $ 80.00 | $ 4,880.00
c. 8" Plug 4 Each | $ 10000 $ 400.00
4 Construct A-Lok Manhole 16| Each {$ 3,300.00}| $ 52,800.00
5 Furnish & Install Gravel Bedding 6,927| LF. |$ 3251 % 2251275
6 Furnish & Install C900 PVC Force
Main with Tracer Wire
a. 4" Diameter 1,078 LF. |'$ 11.50 | $ 12,397.00
7 Furnish & Install Ductile Iron Fittings,
complete in place
a. 4" 45 Degree Bend 4| Each | $ 25000 | $ 1,000.00
8 Furnish & Install Flowable Fill
Encasement Along Forcemain 60 LF. |$ 15.00 | $ 900.00
9 Furnish & Install Force Main Cleanout
2| Each | $ 260000 $ 5,200.00
10 Tap Existing Manhole 1 Each | $ 1,300.00| $ 1,300.00
11 Remove & Replace 6" Thick Concrete
Pavement - 8SY. |$ 7000 $ -
12 Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter -l LF. 1% 25.00 $ -
13 Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove
Erosion Control
a. Sedimentation and Erosion Control,
Recordkeeping and Inspections
11 LS. |$ 100000 $ 1,000.00
b. Rock Entrance Road 1t Each | $ 1,40000| $ 1,400.00
¢. Concrete Washout Pit 1) Each | $ 1,00000| $ 1,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $ 240,873.00

TO: Midlands Contracting, Inc.

AND TO: City of Lexington




The Work to which this Certificate applies has been inspected by authorized representatives of
OWNER, CONTRACTOR, and ENGINEER, and that Work is hereby declared to be substantially
complete in accordance with the Contract Documents on:

Date of Completion: March 31, 2017

The following documents are attached to and made a part of this Certificate:
FINAL PAY ESTIMATE
CHANGE ORDER #1

This certificate does not constitute an acceptance of Work not in accordance with the Contract
Documents nor is it a release of CONTRACTOR's obligation to complete the Work in accordance with
the Contract Documents.

Executed by ENGINEER an this (o day of _A\ Pc‘,l , in the year 2017.

MILLER & ASSOCIATES
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

B 7}‘////A

<
The CONTRACTOR accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on the ,ﬂ "{'day of
Mo de . in the year 2017,

MIDLANDS CONTRACTING, INC,

07
The OWNER accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on the day of ,in
the year 2017,

CITY OF LEXINGTON

By




